

WAH YAN COLLEGE HONG KONG

JESUIT SECONDARY SCHOOL
1 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, HONG KONG
本 法 并 十 聿 陰

香港華仁書院 香港皇后大道東281號 Tel:(852) 2572 2251 Fax:(852) 2572 9370 http://www.wahyan.edu.hk wahyan@wahyan.edu.hk

John Lo Education Scholarship

Information Notes

- 1. The Lo's Family Charity Fund Limited is committed to supporting underprivileged students and promoting education equity.
- 2. Students eligible to apply are those currently enrolled at Wah Yan College, Hong Kong.
- 3. Further details of the scholarship are as follows:

Duration of Award: The scholarship will be a capped, one-off payment.

Value of Award: The amount awarded to each successful applicant will be capped at

\$10,000 per academic year. There will be a maximum of five recipients

per academic year.

Conditions of Award: Successful candidates for the scholarships will be required to comply

with the conditions of awards should they decide to accept any award

made under this scheme.

Eligibility: Applicants for the scholarship must fulfill the following requirements:-

(i) They must be currently enrolled as a student at Wah Yan

College, Hong Kong.

(ii) Behave and carry themselves in a manner appropriate for a

Wahyanite: Applicants should demonstrate a positive attitude in

learning, good conduct and uphold the values and ethics

associated with the Wah Yan Community.

(iii) Have proven financial needs: Applicants should demonstrate a

genuine financial need for the John Lo Education Scholarship

at Wah Yan College, Hong Kong.



WAH **KONG**

A JESUIT SECONDARY SCHOOL 281 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, HONG KONG

> 書 港 仁 香 香港皇后大道東281號

Tel:(852) 2572 2251 Fax:(852) 2572 9370 http://www.wahyan.edu.hk wahyan@wahyan.edu.hk

Preference will be given to candidates who have not received (iv) and have not nominated for other awards in the relevant academic year.

Application:

Interested students are required to submit a comprehensive application package, including their academic transcripts, a personal statement, a letter of recommendation from a teacher, and proof of financial need. The application package will be available through the General Office of The College and on the websites of Wah Yan College, Hong

Kong at www.wahyan.edu.hk/resources/scholarships.

Selection Procedure:

Suitable applicants will be invited to attend a selection interview. Any applicant who has not received an invitation to attend an interview may assume that the application has been unsuccessful. The decisions of The College is final. In no circumstances will The College be required to explain why any application has not been successful.

Enquires:

For enquiries, please contact Mr. Karl Chan, the Head of Student Advancement of Wah Yan College, Hong Kong by phone at 25722251, or by email at karlchan@wahyan.edu.hk.

THIS NOTE IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY AND IS NOT LEGALLY BINDING. BINDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH AWARDS ARE GRANTED ARE CONTAINED IN THE AWARD LETTER.